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Burts Sea Salt and Malt Vinegar Hand Cooked
British Potato Chips 20 x 409

Sea Salt And Malt Vinegar Hand Cooked British Potato Chips 20x40g

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
HAND COOKED POTATO CHIPS WITH SEA SALT AND MALT VINEGAR

Brand Burts Chips

Manufacturer Product Code  FHC-SI01-BUR-SVR

Product Type Food

Product Category Crisps & Snacks

Storage Type Ambient

Erudus ID afe8e780bf6743d889bf434f3caf1b82
Specification Type Generic

Burts Sea Salt and Malt Vinegar Hand Cooked British Potato Chips 40g

Inner Component GTIN 5034709000295
FHC-SI01-BUR-SVR

5034709000295

Manufacturer Component Code
Inner Pack GTIN

Outer Case GTIN
D@
N— N—

INGREDIENTS

05034709002152

Ingredient Declaration

~ Thomas Riley QC Dept.
9:28 am, 5 Jul 2024

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided
by the respective product Whilst we use to
check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty
(whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate
or complete in any respect. .

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy
advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully
read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You
should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own

as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

A erudus

Vs’

United around food data

Potatoes, Rapeseed Oil, BARLEY Malt Vinegar Powder, Sea Salt, Sherry Vinegar Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Acid (Citric Acid), Yeast

Extract Powder.
Ingredient Statements

N/A
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ALLERGENS

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

ADDITIVES

DIET
SUITABILITY

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac No Mustard
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes Nuts (Tree)
Barley Yes Almond nuts
Oats No Brazil nuts
Rye No Cashew nuts
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) No Hazelnuts
Crustacea No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts
Eggs No Pecan nuts
Fish No Pistachio nuts
Lupin No Walnuts

Milk No Peanuts
Molluscs No Sesame Seeds

Soybeans

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites

Allergen Statement On Pack
Allergy advice: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD.

Additional Allergen Information

N/A

Palm Oil Yes
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat No
GM Protein/DNA No

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants No Artificial Flavourings

Artificial Colours No Artificial Preservatives

Artificial Flavour Enhancers No Artificial Sweeteners

Vegan Diet Vegetarian Diet

Halal Diet No Kosher Diet
Nutrient per 100g RI per 100g per 40g serving
Energy (kJ) 2067 K 25% 826.8 k
Energy (kcal) 495 kcal 25% 198 kcal
Fat 281¢g 40% 11.2¢g

of which Saturates 3g 15% 12¢g
Carbohydrate 51.7g 20% 20.7g
of which Sugars 14¢g 2% 06g

Fibre 47¢g 19¢g
Protein 6.5g 13% 26¢g
salt 2g 33% 08¢g
Prepared Product Details
N/A - Ready to Eat

Serving Size 40¢g

Serving Size Description per 40g serving

Number of Servings 1 Servings

Source of Nutritional Information Manufacturers analysis
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SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES

ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Fibre Type Fibre AOAC
HFSS Status Yes
HFSS Score 12

Directions For Use

Ready to Eat

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Storage Instructions After Opening

N/A - Single serve pack

Shelf Life from Time of Production 182 Days

BRCGS Certified Red Tractor

Sedex

Product Country of Origin/Place of United Kingdom

Provenance
Standards Testing

Do you undertake trend analysis of No Is shelf life testing undertaken?

microbiological results?

Microbiological Standards

Organism Description Frequency Target Maximum
E. Coli (cfu/g or ml) Every 6 months <10 10
Enterobacteriaceae (cfu/g or Every 6 months <10 100
ml)
Salmonella (cfu/g or ml) Every 6 months =0 0
Yeast (cfu/g or ml) Every 6 months <40 200
Moulds (cfu/g or ml) Every 6 months <80 200
Aerobic Colony Count (ACC) Every 6 months <20000 100000
(cfu/g or ml)
Analytical Standards
Test Description Frequency Target Range
Fat Content (%) Every 6 months =28.1 22.48 t0 33.72
Moisture (%) Every 6 months <5 0to8
Salt Content (%) Every 6 months =2 1.6to2.4

ORGANOLEPTICS

Appearance

The crisps should be a mid to pale golden yellow colour with an even coating of off white seasoning.
Aroma

Crisps should smell slightly of rapeseed oil with an acidic / vinegary aroma.

Taste

Salt and Vinegar with notes of potato and rapeseed oil.

Texture

The crisps should be crunchy with a small amount of oil/grease.
HAZARD CONTROLS

Metal Detection Yes Optical Sorting
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CONFIGURATION Case Configuration Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in 20 Units Is Inner Pack Splittable? No
Outer Case

Total Quantity of Inner Packs in Outer 20 Units

Case
Is the Outer Case Splittable? Yes
PRODUCT Inner Component Inner Pack
WEIGHTS Variable Weight Consumer Item No Inner Pack Gross Weight 425¢g
Inner Component Weight 40g Inner Pack Net Weight 40g
e mark Yes
Outer Case
Outer Case Gross Weight 1.1 kg
Outer Case Net Weight 0.85 kg
PRODUCT Inner Component Inner Pack
DIMENSIONS Inner Component Depth 30 mm Inner Pack Depth 30 mm
Inner Component Width 139 mm Inner Pack Width 139 mm
Inner Component Height 210 mm Inner Pack Height 210 mm
Outer Case
Outer Case Depth 400 mm
Outer Case Width 300 mm
Outer Case Height 170 mm
PALLET Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 10 Cases Pallet Height 1.86 MTR
INFORMATION
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 10 Layers Pallet Gross Weight 129 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 100 Cases
PACKAGING Inner Component Packaging
Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable = Composite
Film Plastic / 25¢g 0.00 % No No Yes

Other

Outer Case Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable  Composite
Case Paper/Cardboard / 263 g - % Yes No No
Corrugated
Label Paper/Cardboard / 0.864g -% No No No
Paper

Transport Packaging

Type Materials Weight Recycled Plastic % Recyclable Returnable = Composite

Pallet Wrap Plastic / 160 g 0.00 % No No No
LDPE (Low Density
Polyethylene)

Pallet Wood 28000g - % Yes Yes No
Label Paper/Cardboard / 463g -% No No No
Paper
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MARKETING
INFORMATION

OTHER
INFORMATION

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Marketing Description

At Burts, we've been making delicious potato chips in Devon since 1999. We are passionate about our snacks and proud to put

the names of the potato farmer and the cook, of each bag, on every bag. Hand cooked in small batches and generously seasoned,

our chips are perfectly golden, with just the right thickness for proper crunch. Made with Care.

Intrastat/Taric Code
Commodity Code

Meursing Code

Address

Burts Chips

Plymouth Factory

Burts Snacks

Belliver Way, Roborough,
Plymouth

Devon

PL26 8UN

Complaints Contact

Paul Beswetherick & Ashley-Clare Clemens
Technical Manager & Technical Co-ordinator
Customer.Feedback@burtssnacks.com

2005202000
20052020

7010

Technical Contact

Tracey Bluett
Specifications Technologist
tracey.bluett@europesnacks.com

Commercial Contact

Rachel Bennett; Julia Bunting
Regional Sales Manager; Head of Out of Home
Rachel.Bennett@Burtssnacks.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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